

Connecticut State University System

39 Woodland Street • Hartford, CT 06105-2337 • 860-493-0000 • www.ctstateu.edu

RESOLUTION

in appreciation of

DR. ROY STEWART

as

INTERIM SENIOR VICE CHANCELLOR FOR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS AND STUDENT LIFE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM AUGUST 2007 – MAY 2008

May 15, 2008

WHEREAS, Dr. Roy Stewart was appointed to serve as Interim Senior Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs and Student Life for the Connecticut State University System until a search was conducted and completed for a permanent Senior Vice Chancellor, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Stewart provided an atmosphere of collegiality and accessibility through his outstanding ability to listen and be receptive to ideas, issues and concerns of the university system, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Stewart, during his tenure as Senior Vice Chancellor for the Connecticut State University State System served as a dedicated advocate for the university system, engendered respect and admiration throughout the CSUS community, and his wise counsel was greatly appreciated and valued by the trustees, the Chancellor and his staff, and his colleagues at the sister universities, therefore be it

RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University System hereby expresses to Dr. Stewart its deep appreciation for his loyalty, commitment and service over the past year and extends its very best wishes to him and his family for a happy and healthy future.

Lawrence D. McHugh, Chairman

David G. Carter, Sr., Chancellor